O

DOUGLASCOUNTY,NV  2022-986528

U ,
IT\E)S;SE; nofee documen 06/22/2022 11:09 AM

DC/HUMAN RESOURCES Pgs=2

A

00156306202209865280020020

Recorder’s Office Cover Sheet

Recording Requested By:

Name:_Wendy Lang

KAREN ELLISON,RECORDER

Department: Human Resources

Type of Document: (please select one)

O, Agreement

Contract
O Grant
0 Change Order
0 Easement
O Other specify:




FILED

no. 04411

FIRST AMENDMENT TO:
(472/"22
Employment Contract DOUGLAS CDSLENTY CTERK
BETWEEN MINDEN,NV
DOUGL[X%S OUNTY BY Qﬁf’) BEPUTY
Patrick Cates

WHEREAS, Douglas County, (hereafter County) a political subdivision of Douglas County
and the State of Nevada, may, pursuant to NRS 244.125, appoint a County Manager;

WHEREAS, on March 7, 2019, the County entered into an Employment Contract, attached
as Exhibit A, with Patrick Cates as County Manger (hereinafter “Employee™); and

WHEREAS, both County and Employee agree to amend the employment contract, as
allowed, to remove subsection (F) of paragraph 3, Conditions of Employment regarding
residency; and

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements herein made, County and
Employee mutually agree all provisions of the original employment contract remain in full force
and effect with the exception of the following amendment which reflects deleted language with a

strikethrough-as follows:

3. CONDITIONS OF EMPLOYMENT.

This First Amendment entered into on the latter of the signature dates below along with
the original Employment Contract dated March 7, 2019, together, constitute the entire Agreement
between the Parties and may only be modified by a written amendment signed by the Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment of the
Employment Contract between Patrick Cates, and Douglas County to be signed and intend to be
legally bound thereby. ' ‘

Patrick Cates (Employee):

June 10, 2022

Patrick Cates (date) _ .
D ty, /
ouglasCoun
/W ’
u [ | e l 2.2 Douglas County State of Nevada
Mark Gardner, Chairman (date) _"CERTIFIED coPY
Douglas County Board of Commissioners | certify thal the documignt to which this certificate

is attached is a fuill and correct copy of the origina}
record opfile in the Tlerk-Treasurer's Office on this

F;age 1ofl j/(ﬂ . afa / Of’éz‘:‘j@‘ i , 20_4%

‘s

By _— Deputy



